
 

 

 

 

 

 

Moving Around the Event 
 

 

 

 

 
 
The Botanical Gardens have electric 

mobility scooters available for hire. 

 

  
Ask one of the wardens or Access Hosts for 

help borrowing one (See the Here to Help 

Section) 

  
 
All of the performances are happening in 

spaces with step-free access. 

 



 

 

  
 
Some of the performances are only 

accessible via gravel or woodchip paths. 

  
 
This may not be accessible for some 

wheelchairs. 

 

  
 
Some slopes are too steep to safely use in a 

wheelchair.  

 

 

 

 

 
 
These will be marked with a green sign with 

a crossed out wheelchair. 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 
There will be a sign like this to show when a 

slope is safe to use in a wheelchair. 

 

  
 
There are green signposts showing key 

areas of the Gardens, including the toilets. 

 

  
Some areas of the Gardens are closed 

during the event. They will be blocked by 

metal barriers. 



 

 

Here is a map to help you find each performance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

2. Here to Help 

 

 

 

 

 
 
At the entrance, there will be someone to 

check your tickets and give you directions. 

 

  
 
It will probably be one of the "wardens". They 

will be wearing grey & brown coats. 

 
 

  
 

 
There are 3 wardens at the event.  
 



 

 

  
 
They can help give you directions, or answer 

questions about the event 

 

 

 

 

 
 
There are two "access hosts" who are here to 

help. They will be wearing pink. 

 

  
They can tell you things about the event and 

performances - like if there's loud noises, 

scary moments, and how long each 

performance is. 

 



 

 

  
They will have backpacks with things you 

might find useful: 

• Ear defenders 

• Fidget toys 

• Water 

• Tissues 

• Hand gel, wipes, face coverings, etc. 

• Map of the gardens 

• Running times 

• Copies of the easy read guide 

 

 

 
 
 
There are two medics at the event. They will 

be wearing green vests 

 



 

 

  
 
 
They have bandages & medicine. 

They will help if someone gets hurt.  

 
 

  
 
 
 
They will be based at the medical station. 
 

  
 
 
 
This is on Wilson’s Walk, close to the Aviary 

3.Toilets 

 

 

 
 
There are two sets of toilets at the event. 



 

 

  
 
As you arrive through the gate, they are both 

on the right.  

 

  
 
 
The first toilets are in the café. 
 
 
 

  
 
There are men's, women's and baby change 

facilities here.  

 

  
 
There is no accessible toilet in the café 

 

 

 

 
 
The second set of toilets are in the corner of 

the event. 

 



 

 

 

 

 
When you walk through the gate, you reach 

the toilets by taking the path to the right past 

the main building 

 

  
 
 
There are men's, women's, baby changing 

and accessible toilets here. 

 
 

 

 

 
 
The accessible toilet is on the ground floor. 

There is a small grated drain to cross to reach 

it. 

 
 

  
 
 

There is no emergency red cord in this toilet.  



 

 

  
 
 

If you fall and need help,  
 

  
 
There will be a button like this on the floor.  

Press the button. 

 
Someone will come to help you. 
 

  
 
Unfortunately, there are no hoists in any of the 

toilets on site. 

 

 


